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Brecon - Hereford via Talgarth - HayonWye - Kingston  Service X44 (SGAX044) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 27th October 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SARG SARG SARG 

Brecon, Interchange 0948 1348 1548 
Brecon, High School 0950 1350 1550 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn 0956 1356 1556 
Bronllys, Church Street 1003 1403 1603 
Talgarth, Square 1007 1407 1607 
Three Cocks, Gwenyfed 1013 1413 1613 
Glasbury, Bridge 1016 1416 1616 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road 1024 1424 1624 

 
 
 

Hereford - Brecon via Kingston - HayonWye - Talgarth  Service X44 (SGAX044) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 27th October 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SARG SARG SARG 

Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road 0830 1230 1430 
Glasbury, Bridge 0837 1237 1437 
Three Cocks, Gwenyfed 0840 1240 1440 
Talgarth, Square 0846 1246 1446 
Bronllys, Church Street 0850 1250 1450 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn 0856 1256 1456 
Brecon, High School 0903 1303 1503 
Brecon, Interchange 0906 1306 1506 
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Brecon - Hereford via Talgarth - HayonWye - Kingston  Service X44 (SGAX044) 
Brecon - Hereford via Talgarth - HayonWye  Service X15 (SGAX015) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 27th October 2025 until further notice 

Days: SH SD    SH SD   
Notes:         R 

Operator: SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG 
Service: X44 X15 X44 X44 X44 X44 X44 X44 X44 

Brecon, Interchange 0659 0659 0857 1057 1257 1457 1600 1707 2050 
Brecon, High School 0701 0701 0859 1059 1259 1459 1602 1709 2052 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn 0707 0707 0906 1106 1306 1506 1609 1716 2059 
Bronllys, Church Street 0713 0713 0913 1113 1313 1513 1616 1723 2106 
Talgarth, Square 0718 0718 0918 1118 1318 1518 1621 1728 2111 
Three Cocks, Gwenyfed 0724 0724 0924 1124 1324 1524 1627 1734 2117 
Glasbury, Bridge 0727 0727 0927 1127 1327 1527 1630 1737 2120 
Clyro, Hay Road/Castle Estate | | | | | | 1637 | | 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road (Arr) 0735 0735 0935 1135 1335 1535 1642 1745 2128 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road (Dep) 0737 0740 0937 1137 1337 1537 -- 1747 -- 
Clyro, Hay Road/Castle Estate | 0745 | | | | -- | -- 
Hardwicke, Turn 0742 | 0942 1142 1342 1542 -- 1752 -- 
Dorstone, Turn 0748 | 0948 1148 1348 1548 -- 1758 -- 
Peterchurch, Broughton Arms 0754 | 0954 1154 1354 1554 -- 1804 -- 
Vowchurch, Turn 0758 | 0958 1158 1358 1558 -- 1808 -- 
Kingstone, Post Office 0806 | 1006 1206 1406 1606 -- 1816 -- 
Clehonger, Gosmore Road 0812 | 1012 1212 1412 1612 -- 1822 -- 
Belmont, Tesco 0820 | 1020 1220 1420 1620 -- 1830 -- 
Hereford, Broad Street 0828 | 1028 1228 1428 1628 -- 1838 -- 
Hereford, Venn's Lane | 0826 | | | | -- | -- 
Hereford, Colleges, Car Park | 0830 | | | | -- | -- 
Hereford, Comm.Rd/Merton Hotel 0836 0838 1036 1236 1436 1636 -- 1846 -- 
Hereford, Train Station 0838 0840 1038 1238 1438 1638 -- 1848 -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
R By Request only calls at Clyro, Hay Road/Oxfrod Road and Hereford Train Station (at.2229) 
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Hereford - Brecon via HayonWye - Talgarth  Service X15 (SGAX015) 
Hereford - Brecon via Kingston - HayonWye - Talgarth  Service X44 (SGAX044) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 27th October 2025 until further notice 

Days:     SH SD SH SD SH  
Operator: SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG 

Service: X44 X44 X44 X44 X44 X44 X44 X15 X44 X44 

Hereford, Train Station -- -- 0922 1122 1322 1322 1522 1607 1722 1853 
Hereford, Country Bus Station [6] -- -- 0927 1127 1327 1327 1527 1612 1727 1858 
Hereford, Colleges, Car Park -- -- | | | | | 1618 | | 
Hereford, Venn's Lane -- -- | | | | | 1622 | | 
Hereford, Broad Street -- -- 0934 1134 1334 1334 1534 | 1734 1905 
Belmont, Tesco -- -- 0942 1142 1342 1342 1542 | 1742 1913 
Clehonger, Gosmore Road -- -- 0949 1149 1349 1349 1549 | 1749 1920 
Kingstone, Post Office -- -- 0955 1155 1355 1355 1555 | 1755 1926 
Vowchurch, Turn -- -- 1003 1203 1403 1403 1603 | 1803 1934 
Peterchurch, Broughton Arms -- -- 1007 1207 1407 1407 1607 | 1807 1938 
Dorstone, Turn -- -- 1014 1214 1414 1414 1614 | 1814 1945 
Hardwicke, Turn -- -- 1021 1221 1421 1421 1621 | 1821 1952 
Clyro, Hay Road/Castle Estate -- -- | | | | | 1704 | | 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road (Arr) -- -- 1025 1225 1425 1425 1625 1709 1825 1956 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road (Dep) 0742 0857 1027 1227 1427 1427 1627 1712 1827 1958 
Clyro, Hay Road/Castle Estate 0747 | | | | | | | | | 
Glasbury, Bridge 0754 0904 1034 1234 1434 1434 1634 1719 1834 2005 
Three Cocks, Gwenyfed 0757 0907 1037 1237 1437 1437 1637 1722 1837 2008 
Talgarth, Square 0804 0914 1044 1244 1444 1444 1644 1729 1843 2014 
Bronllys, Church Street 0808 0918 1048 1248 1448 1448 1648 1733 1847 2018 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn 0815 0925 1055 1255 1455 1455 1655 1740 1853 2024 
Brecon, High School 0822 0932 1102 1302 1502 | 1702 1747 1900 2031 
Brecon, Interchange 0826 0936 1106 1306 1506 1507 1706 1751 1903 2034 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 



 

Page 4 of 6 

Brecon - Hereford via Talgarth - HayonWye - Kingston  Service X44 (SGAX044) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 27th October 2025 until further notice 

Notes:       R 
Operator: SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG 

Brecon, Interchange 0659 0857 1057 1257 1457 1707 2050 
Brecon, High School 0701 0859 1059 1259 1459 1709 2052 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn 0707 0906 1106 1306 1506 1716 2059 
Bronllys, Church Street 0713 0913 1113 1313 1513 1723 2106 
Talgarth, Square 0718 0918 1118 1318 1518 1728 2111 
Three Cocks, Gwenyfed 0724 0924 1124 1324 1524 1734 2117 
Glasbury, Bridge 0727 0927 1127 1327 1527 1737 2120 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road (Arr) 0735 0935 1135 1335 1535 1745 2128 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road (Dep) 0737 0937 1137 1337 1537 1747 -- 
Hardwicke, Turn 0742 0942 1142 1342 1542 1752 -- 
Dorstone, Turn 0748 0948 1148 1348 1548 1758 -- 
Peterchurch, Broughton Arms 0754 0954 1154 1354 1554 1804 -- 
Vowchurch, Turn 0758 0958 1158 1358 1558 1808 -- 
Kingstone, Post Office 0806 1006 1206 1406 1606 1816 -- 
Clehonger, Gosmore Road 0812 1012 1212 1412 1612 1822 -- 
Belmont, Tesco 0820 1020 1220 1420 1620 1830 -- 
Hereford, Broad Street 0828 1028 1228 1428 1628 1838 -- 
Hereford, Comm.Rd/Merton Hotel 0836 1036 1236 1436 1636 1846 -- 
Hereford, Train Station 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1848 -- 

 
Notes: 
R By Request only calls at Clyro, Hay Road/Oxfrod Road and Hereford Train Station (at.2229) 
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Hereford - Brecon via Kingston - HayonWye - Talgarth  Service X44 (SGAX044) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 27th October 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG SARG 

Hereford, Train Station -- -- 0922 1122 1322 1522 1722 1853 
Hereford, Country Bus Station [6] -- -- 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 1858 
Hereford, Broad Street -- -- 0934 1134 1334 1534 1734 1905 
Belmont, Tesco -- -- 0942 1142 1342 1542 1742 1913 
Clehonger, Gosmore Road -- -- 0949 1149 1349 1549 1749 1920 
Kingstone, Post Office -- -- 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1926 
Vowchurch, Turn -- -- 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 1934 
Peterchurch, Broughton Arms -- -- 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 1938 
Dorstone, Turn -- -- 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814 1945 
Hardwicke, Turn -- -- 1021 1221 1421 1621 1821 1952 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road (Arr) -- -- 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 1956 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road (Dep) 0742 0857 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 1958 
Clyro, Hay Road/Castle Estate 0747 | | | | | | | 
Glasbury, Bridge 0754 0904 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834 2005 
Three Cocks, Gwenyfed 0757 0907 1037 1237 1437 1637 1837 2008 
Talgarth, Square 0804 0914 1044 1244 1444 1644 1843 2014 
Bronllys, Church Street 0808 0918 1048 1248 1448 1648 1847 2018 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn 0815 0925 1055 1255 1455 1655 1853 2024 
Brecon, High School 0822 0932 1102 1302 1502 1702 1900 2031 
Brecon, Interchange 0826 0936 1106 1306 1506 1706 1903 2034 

 
 
 

Brecon - Hereford via Talgarth - HayonWye - Kingston  Service X44 (SGAX044) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 27th October 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SARG SARG SARG 

Brecon, Interchange 0948 1348 1548 
Brecon, High School 0950 1350 1550 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn 0956 1356 1556 
Bronllys, Church Street 1003 1403 1603 
Talgarth, Square 1007 1407 1607 
Three Cocks, Gwenyfed 1013 1413 1613 
Glasbury, Bridge 1016 1416 1616 
Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road 1024 1424 1624 
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Hereford - Brecon via Kingston - HayonWye - Talgarth  Service X44 (SGAX044) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 27th October 2025 until further notice 

Operator: SARG SARG SARG 

Hay-on-Wye, Castle, Oxford Road 0830 1230 1430 
Glasbury, Bridge 0837 1237 1437 
Three Cocks, Gwenyfed 0840 1240 1440 
Talgarth, Square 0846 1246 1446 
Bronllys, Church Street 0850 1250 1450 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn 0856 1256 1456 
Brecon, High School 0903 1303 1503 
Brecon, Interchange 0906 1306 1506 

 
 


